
School Building Projects Advisory Council/ SBPAC Meeting 
  

Wednesday, February 20, 2013 
1:00p.m. – 4:05p.m., Room 532. 

165 Capitol Avenue, Hartford, CT 
 
 

Council Members: 
 
Pasquale “Bud” Salemi DCS, Deputy Commsr. 860-713-5850 pasquale.salemi@ct.gov 
Sara Bronin   SBPAC   646-228-7336 sarabronin@gmail.com 
Lou Casolo   SBPAC   203-273-5672 casolo@optonline.net 
Antonio Iadarola   City of Danbury  203-223-7451 
 
Attendees: 
 
Price Jepsen   STV Consultants  212-614-7622 price.jepson@STVINC.com 
Norbert Young   STV Consultants  212-614-3448 norbert.young@STVINC.com 
Doreen Salama   STV Consultants  646-763-1638  
Jolene D’Sa   STV Consultants  646-306-2382 
Craig Smith   DCS/BSF  860-713-6486 craig.a.smith@ct.gov 
Craig Russell   DCS   860-713-6467 craig.russell@ct.gov 
Paige Farnham   DCS/BSF  860-713-6479 paige.farnham@ct.gov 
Bruce Bockstael   DCS   860-713-5631 bruce.bockstael@ct.gov 
Jenna Padula   DCS Legal Department 860-713-5868 jenna.padula@ct.gov 
Diana Whitehead  DCS Secretary  860-713-5620 diana.whitehead@ct.gov 
 
 
 
Item 1 Review of last weeks meeting minutes.  Approved with corrections. 
 
Item 2 STV presented a draft slide presentation “Analysis of School Construction Costs” Members discussed the 
data, requested additions and modifications. This information will be updated and included in the final findings report. 
 
Item 3  STV provided a presentation on Strategies for Standardization—looking at custom designs, model schools, 
and the hybrid kit-of-parts and a white paper on “Issues that Impact Public School Construction in the United States”. 
Members discussed the three models for program management of such projects and how Connecticut projects 
compareto the models. 
 
Item 4  STV presented graphs of how Connecticut compares with other states in regards to construction, design and  
costs. Members discussed whether the data collection accurately reflects Connecticut school locations/districts. BSF 
asked that the accuracy of data be refined and verified. 
 
Item 5 STV presented survey results of Connecticut school construction projects. As of the date of the meeting 
they’ve gotten very few responses, most likely due to the snow storm. STV will continue to collect responses.  
 
Item 6 BSF stated that throughout STV’s presentations CREC schools and Magnet schools be done separately 
rather than included with the town in which the particular school is located. 
 
Item 6  Preliminary discussion of the Council’s possible recommendations, including controlling cost; limiting the 
scope of work with a standard state contract; and construction management. 
           
Item 7  Next council meetings will be Mar. 19, 2013 and a Staff Work Session is schedule for Mar. 6, 2013. 
   
Meeting adjourned 4:05p.m. 
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